CodeVHMCompany nameVinhomes Joint Stock CompanyDate11/04/2024SubjectAmending cooperation agreements with Vingroup

## **Content:**

On October 31, 2024, the Board of Directors of Vinhomes Joint Stock Company issued the Board resolution to approve the amendment to cooperation agreements in 2018 signed between Vinhomes Joint Stock Company (VHM) and Vingroup Joint Stock Company (VIC) related to the real estate projects; and the principles of benefit sharing in cooperation between the two parties. Accordingly, the parties will cooperate according to the market principles, applying preferential levels depending on each project.